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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 1 FCSTPLANT)

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
GRAIN SORGHUM CHT. 4.50 25.00 -112.20
TOTAL $ 112.50

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.40 6.25 2.50
FERT(6C-0-0) ACRE 9.60 1.00 9 .60
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.00 1.00 5.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.19 1.C0 4419
TRACTCRS ACRE 8«56 1.00 8.56
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 9.52 1.00 9. 52
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.36 9.24
LABCR( IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 1.40 3.85
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 19.66 =ora]e O
SUBTAOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 54.43

HARVEST CCSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINE CHT. 0.35 25.00 Be75
CUSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.20 25.00 e H S 0.0
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 13.75
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 68.18
3. INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 44.32

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4,42 1.00 4o42
TRACTORS ACRE 4.85 1.00 4 .85
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 12.25 1.00 12.25
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 24.53 1.00 ——2%253
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 46.05
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 114.23
6. NET RETURNS S lesils

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULING AND 50 PCT. CF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATELC, TEXAS FIGH PLAINS III REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 1 PCSTPLANT)

B e e e — —_— —— - —_—— —_——— —

. FUEL,CIL,y FIXED
[TEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.sREP. - COSTS

GPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SEFREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC l.CJ 0245 0.163 lsdl9 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 C. 19
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.3%4 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1,33 FEB 1.00 0.712 0.475 3.44% 2.41
CLOD BUSTER SEISSEER 1.00 0.0 0.404 C. 04 0.15
PICKUP NS 0«1V 0.125 0.100 . 034 0.20
FERT.APPLISRENTD 5,86 MAR 1.00 0.097 0.064 C.15 0.07
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0.64
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0<34 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR 1.00 0.171 O.ll4 0.82 0.60
P ICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0e125 0.100 034 0.20
ROLLING CULT. 8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 057 0.46
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
BEC PLANTER 1,€3 MAY 125 06214 00143 1.01 0.73
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5:49 JUNE 050 0C.062 0.042 0.10 0.06
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
RCLLIG CULT(¢€R) 3,31 JULY 2.00 Qe3€2 0.241 1.49 1.18
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
PICKUP 10 GET 0.10 _Q0.125 _02100 ~0.34 _0:20
TCTALS 3.360 2.954 12.75 9.27

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS {(1/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 73 003202 340 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10
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* LAND ChHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/3)
INSECTICIDE,

GRAIN SORGHUM,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRCW)

TYP ICAL MGMT .,

e

IRRIGATEC, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IIl REGION

(PREPLANT PLUS 2 POSTPLANTS)

PRICE CR
UNIT

GRCOSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAIN SORGHUM CWT. 4.50

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.40
FERT{80-20-0) ACRE 20.20
FERBIC IDE ACRE 3.85
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.21
TRACTORS ACRE 8.91
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 12.04
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75
LABCR(IRRIGATICON) HCUR 2.75
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10

SUBTCTALy PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTCM CCMBINE CWT. 0.35
CUSTCM HAUL CWY. 0.20

SUBTOTAL, HARVESTY

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.48
TRACYORS ACRE 5.02
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 18.34
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 39.27

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL CCSTS

NET RETURNS

FERTIL IZER,

HAULING ANC 50 PCT.

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

40.00

8.75
1.00
1.00
1.C0
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.59
2.80
28.07

40.00
40.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR
COST

$

-180.00
$ 180.00

3.50
20.20
3.85
5.00
4021
8.91
12.04
9.86
7.70
——=2a281
$ 78.08

$
14.00

---8a00
$ 22.00

$ 100.08
SO0
$

4.48

5.02
18.34

——22421
$ 67.12
$ 167.20

$ 12.80

CESSHIZSS0r

OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,

TYPICAL MGMT.,

———— e e —— ——

{57

IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH'PLAINS IIT REGIOCN
ESTIMATED CCOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRCW)
{PREPLANT PLUS 2 POSTPLANTS)

OPERAT ION

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

PICKUP

MBPLOW 48

CLOD BUSTER
PICKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

LISTER, 8-R
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT. B8R
BED PLANTER
PICKUP

HERB SPRAYER
SANDFIGHTER (2)
PICKUP

ROLLIG CULT(6R)
PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

1,47
43
10
10

1,33
51
10

5,86

3,43
10

1,59
10

3,65

1,63
10

5,53

5,49
1C

3,31
10
10

TIMES
DATE OVER
DEC 1.00
DEC 1.00
DEC 0.10
JAN 0.10
FEB 1.00
FEB 1.00
FEB 019
MAR 1.0V
MAR 1.00
MAR 0.10
APR 1.00
APR 0.10
MAY 1.00
MAY 1.25
MAY 0.10
JUNE 1.00
JUNE 0.50
JUNE 0.l10
JULY 2.00
AUG D19

LABOR
HOURS

De245
0.0

0.125
0.125
0.0

D.125
0.097
0.239
0.125
0.171
0.125
0.134
0.214
0«125
0.226
0. 062
0.125
0.362
0.125

ocT 0.10 _05129

3.587

———

HOURS

0.163
0.159
C. 1CO
0.100
0.475
0.404
0.100
0.064
0.159
0.100
0.114
0.100
0. 089
O0.143
0.100
0.151
0.042
0.100
0.241
0.100
02100

3.105

FUEL OILy FIXED
MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

—_— ——— U ————————————— R R A e e e e

1.19
0.06
0. 34
Q.34
3.44
0.04
0c34
0.15
0.34
0.82
034
0.57
l.01
0«34
0.36
0.10
0.34
1.49
0.34%
-0a34%

13.12

0.96
0.19
0.20
0.20
2.41
0.15
0.20
0.07
0. 6%
0.20
0.60
0.20
0.46
0.73
0.20
0.23
0.06
0.20
1.18
0.20
-0220

9.50

* LAND CHARGE BASEC GN LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 OF

FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE,

BUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10

HAULING AND 50 PCT.

73 003402 320 0O

OF IRRIG.

FIXED COS

PROJECTED,

TS.
1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,

-68-
IRRIGATED,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)

TYPICAL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT PLUS 2 PCSTPLANTS)

PRICE CR
UNIT
l« GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTIGN
GRAIN SORGHUM CWT. 4,50
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 040
FERT(80-20-0) ACRE 20.20
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.18
TRACTCORS ACRE 8.56
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 13.60
LABCOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75
LABCR{IRRIGATION] HCUR 2.75
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DCL. 0.10
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTCM CCMBINE CWT. 0.35
CUSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.20
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4,42
TRACTORS ACRE 4.85
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 17.50
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 32.6C

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5. TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

35.00

Ba75
1 .00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.36
2.00
27.28

35.00
35.00

1.00
1.00
l..oo
1.00

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

VALUE OR
COST

$

-121220
$ 157.50

3.50
20.20
5.00
4419
8.56
13.60
9.24
5«50
——bald
$ T72.52

$
12.25

———1400
Sy 5119425

$ 91.77
$ 65.73
$

4.42

4.85
17.50

——22200
ST 50537
$ 151.14

$ 6.36

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 CF

FERTILIZER,

INSECTICIDE,

HAULING AND 50 PCT.

OF IRRIGe. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATEG:; TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IIl REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE {SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 2 POSTPLANTS)

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABGCR MACHINE LUB.sREP. CCSTS
OPERATION NQ.« DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R Y aile  DEC 1«00 00245 0.163 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0125 0©.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 Q34 0.20
MBPLOW 48 1,33 FEB 1.00 0.712 0.475 3.44 2l
CLOD BUSTER €1 FEB 1.00 0.0 0. 404 0. 0% 0.15
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 Oe 34 0.20
FERT LAPPLIJRENTD 5,86 MAR 1.00 0,097 0.064 0.15 0.07
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 1,00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0. 6%
PICKUP 10 MAR Qilo 0.125 0s109 ¢34 0.20
LISTER, B8-R 1,59 APR 1.00 04171 0all4 0.82 0.60
PICKUP 10 APR 0«10 0125 06100 034 0.20
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0.57 0.46
PICKUP L0 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0e34 0.20
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.25 0214 0.143 1.01 073
SANDFIGHTER (2) £,49 JUNE 0.50 0.062 0.042 0.10 0.06
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.l10 0.125 0.100 0+34 0.20
ROLLIG CULTI(ER) 3,31 JULY 200 06362 06241 1.49 1.18
PICKUP 10 AUG DelU 04125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 OCT 0.10 _0a12% _02100 0234 _0:20

TOTALS 3.360 2.954 12.75 9,27

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLGRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/3) LESSIEL/ 3V 0F
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDEs HAULING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—- 73 003302 340 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10
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GRAIN SORGKUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRCHW)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 3 PCSTPLANTS)?

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
GRAIN SCRGHUM CHT. 4.50 50.00 225200
TOTAL $ 225.00

2. VARIABLE CCOSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe. 0.40 12.50 5.00
FERT(1C0-40-0) ACRE 30.80 1.00 30.80
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.85 1.00 3.85
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.00 1.00 5.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.21 1.00 4,21
TRACTORS ACRE 8.91 1.00 891
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 15.84 1.C0 15.84%
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 275 3.59 9.86
LABCR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 3.60 9.90
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DCL. 0.10 35.58 =3 hb
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 96593

HARVEST COSTS $
CUSTCM COMBINE CWT. 0.35 50.00 17.50
CUSTCM HAUL CWT. 0.20 50.00 10200
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 27.50
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 124.43
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 100.57

4, FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.48 1.00 4.48
TRACTORS ACRE 5.02 1.00 5.02
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 21.78 1.00 21.78
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 48.25 1.00 48425
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 1953
5o PO TAL CaSYS $ 203.96
6. NET RETURNS $ 21.04

% LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXEC COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS KIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE {FURROW)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 3 PCSTPLANTS)

—— —— ——— . o — -_— - —_—

FUEL yOIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COCSTS
OPERATION NO . DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC 1.00 06245 0163 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10 DEC C.l10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0,125 0.100 0«34 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1,33 FEB 1.00 0.712 0.475 3.44 2.41
CLOD BULSTER S EED 1.00 0.0 0.404 0. 04 0. 15
PICKUP LONSEED 0.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
FERT <APPLI,RENTD 5,86 MAR 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.15 0.C7
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 1.C0 06239 0.159 0.87 0, 6%
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0125 0.100 0.3%4 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR 1.00 0.171 O.ll% 0. 82 0.60
P ICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34%4 0.20
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3965 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 057 0.46
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
BEC PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1«25 00214 00143 l.01 0.73
HERB SPRAYER 5453 JUNE 1000 00226 0.151 0.36 0.23
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 JUNE 0.50 0.062 0.042 0.10 0.06
PICKUP 10 JUNE Q.10 0125 00100 0.34 0.20
ROLLIG CULT(&R) 3,31 JULY 2.00 0362 0.241 l.49 1.18
P ICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 ocT 0.10 _Qa125 _02100 _Qe3% -0220
TOTALS 3.587 3.105 13.12 9.50

* LANGC CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 73 003502 330 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 10
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGICN

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETLRNS PER ACRE (SPRILIAKLERS)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLAKRT PLUS 3 POSTPLANTS)

PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

l« GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAIN SCRGHUM CHT. 4.50 45,00
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.40 12.50
FERT(1GG-40-0) ACRE 30.80 1.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.85 1.00
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.00 l1.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.21 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 8.91 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 18.46 1.00
LABOR([ TRACTOR & MACHINERY? HOUR 2.75 3.59
LABCR(IRRIGATICN) HCUR 2.75 2.60
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. O0Le. 0.10 36.33
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTCM CCMBINE ChWTe. C.35 45.00
CLSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.20 45.00

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS

4. FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY ACRE 4e48 1.00
TRACYORS ACRE 5.02 .00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 20.28 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 41.90 1.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5. TOTAL CGSTS
6. NET RETURNS

* LANC CHARCE BASED ON LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/

VALUE OR
COST

$

202220
$ 202.50

5.00
30.80
3.85
5.00
4.21
8,91
18.46
9. 86
7.15

———2203
$ 96.88

%
L5.75
9400

$ 24.75
$ 121.63
$ 80.87
$
4 .48
5el2
20.28
4] 290
$ 71,68
$ 193 A
$ 9.19

Sk

FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULING ANDO 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,

ESTIMATED COSTS AN

TYPICAL MGMT.,

-73-

IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

{PREPLANT PLUS

D RETURNS PER ACRE {SPRINKLERS)
3 PCSTPLANTS)

—— e s s o ———_—-———-————.-———-——-..———-.-—--—--——.——-_

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

PICKUP

MBPLOW 4B

CLOD BUSTER
PICKUP

FERT <APPLI,RENTD
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
LISTER,
P ICKUP
ROLL ING CULT.
PICKUP

BED PLANTER
HERB SPRAYER
SANDFIGHTER (2)
PICKUP

ROLLIG CULTLER)
PICKUP

PICKUP

8—-R

8R

TOTALS

147
43
10
10

1,33
Sl
10

5,86

3543
10

1,59
10

3,65
10

1,63

5953

5y49

3,31
10
10

0.10
2.00
0.10

0.10 _

LABOR
HCURS

02122

34587

* LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLORDS SHARE OF
FERTILIZER, INSECVICIDE HAULING AND 50

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-=-=-=
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

10

73 003402

—— - -

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.
HCURS

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

—— —— D D — > A S VP S S D SRS T i AP S T S S

0.163 l1.19
0.159 0.06
0.100 D. 34
0.100 0. 34
0.475 3.44
0.404 0.04
0.100 0.34%
0.064 0.15
0. 159 0.87
0.100 0.34
O.114 0. 82
0.100 Q.34
0.089 0.57
0.100 0«34

0.143 1.01
0.151 0.36

0.042 0.10
0.100 0.34
0.241 1.49
0.100 0.34
-0.100 _0a.3%
3.105 13.12

0.96
0.19
0.20
0.20
2441
0.15
0.20
0.07
0.64
0.20
0.60
0.20
0-46
0.20
0.73
0.23
0.06
0.20
1.18
0.20
-0220

9.50

GROSS " (1/73) LESSI1/3 05

PCT. OF IRRIG.

PROJECTED,

350 0

FIXED COSTSe.

1976
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6.

GRAIN SORGHUM,

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IIT REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)

TYPICAL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT PLUS & PCSTPLANTS)

GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

FERTILIZER,

GRAIN SORGHUM
TOTAL

VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(120-40-0)
FERBIC IDE
INSECTICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY|
LABOR(IRRIGATICN)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTCM CGMBINE
CLUSTOM HAUL

SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS

EEXEENCOSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
[RRIGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXEL COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY casT
$
CWT. 4.5C 60,00 _210.00
$ 270.00
$
LBS. 0.40 12.50 5.00
ACRE 34,00 1.00 34.00
ACRE 3.85 1.00 3.85
ACRE 5.00 1. 00 5.00
ACRE 4.15 1.00 4.15
ACRE 8.10 1.00 8. 10
ACRE 19.36 1.00 19.36
HOUR 2.75 3.35 S}y el
HCUR 2.75 4440 12.10
DOL. 0.10C 38.11 no gl
$ 104.58
$
CWT. 0.35 60.00 21.00
CWT. 0.20 60.00 12200
$ 33.00
$ 137.58
$ 132.42
$
ACRE 4,26 1.00 4.29
ACRE 4.57 1.00 4457
ACRE 26.62 1.00 26. 62
ACRE 58.96 1.00 --28.96
$ 94.44
$ 232.02
$ 1798

LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3)
INSECTICIDE, HAULING AND 50 PCT.

OF IRRIG.

LESS 1/3 OF

FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATEL, TFEXAS FIGH PLAINS IIT REGICN
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRGW)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT 2LUS 4 FCSTPLANTS)

[ ———————— A —— —— —— — - — o . . i e e

FUFL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.+REP. COSTS
OPERATICN NC .« DATE OVER HCURS HOURS * PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHRECDER 4R Y47 DEC 1«00 0245 0163 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1208, 00 0.159 0.06 0. 19
PICKUP 10 DEC 0l <125 OG0 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN Bedb. 94125 05100 Qe 34 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1,33 FEB 1500: 0712 0:475 344 i
CLCD BUSTER 51 FEB 1.00 0.0 0s404 0. 04 0.15
PICKUP 10; .EER.  Gell, 0125 @100 Oe34 020
FERT <APPLI,RENTD 5,86 MAR .00 0.097 0.064 Deal'S 0.07
PICKUP 10 MAR Qe D125 102100 0.34 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR 15805 017 10114 0.82 0 .60
PICKUP 10 APR 0«l) 0125 0:1G0 0.34% 0.20
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY L.00) 0.134 0.089 0eS7 D.46
PICKUP 10 MAY QeI 05125 105100 Oe 34 0s 20
BEC PLANTER 1,63 MAY 125 03214 05143 feht 0.73
HERB SPRAYER $,53 JUNE 1400 06226 00151 036 0023
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 JUNE 0.50 0.062 0.042 0.10 0.06
PICKUP 100 JUNE 010 0125 0L00 0s3% 0.20
ROLLIG CULT( €R) 3,31 JULY 2.00 04362 00241 1«49 1.18
PICKUP 10 AUG Gl 0s 125 N0SIuUY 0e 34 0.20
PICKUP 10 BET 0.10 _Qa122 _0a100 -0234 -0:20

TOTALS 3.348 2.945 2325 8.86

LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLGCRDS .HARE CF GROSS (l/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAULIN: AND 50 PCT. OF IRRIG. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETLRNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 4 PCSTPLANTS)

PRICE CR VALUE CR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM FRCDUCTICN $
CRAIN SCRGHUM CHWT. 450 53.00 220550
TOTAL $ 238.50

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREFHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.40 12.50 5.00
FERT{12C-40-0) ACRE 34.00 1.00 34.00
FERBIC IDE ACRE 3.85 1.00 3.85
INSECTICIDE ACRE 5.C00 1.00 5.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.21 1.00 4.21
TRACTORS ACRE 8.91 1.00 8,91
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 22.72 L.00 AL (Y
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2eilS 3.59 9.86
LABOR(IRRIGATICN) HCUR 2edl > 3.20 8 .80
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. C.10 39.62 e 90
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 106.31

HARVEST CQOSTS $
CUSTCM CCMBINE CHWT. 0.35 53.0C 18.55
CLSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.20 53.00 10260
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST S 205 15
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 135.46
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS $ 103.04

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.48 1.00 4.48
TRACTORS ACRE 5.02 1.00 5.02
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 24.96 1.00 24.96
LAND (NET REAT) ACRE 49.86 L.00 492806
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ B84.32
S. TOTAL CCOSTS ‘ $ 219.78
6. NET RETURNS $  LBa72

* LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLOROS SHARE CF GROSS (1/3) LESS 1/3 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, HAUi ING AND 50 PCT. CF IRRIG. FIXEC COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976



